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   Bank Holiday Jubilee celebrations Friday 3rd- Sunday 5th June.                 

  

  
 

What a time we had! 
 

     And we raised £6,146.64 for the Pilgrims’ Hospices and Postling Church 
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Church Services in July  and August 
         

      

Sunday 3rd July      

10.am Benefice Communion in Lyminge 

celebrated by Rev Deb Scoble 
 

Sunday 10th July 

8.30am Breakfast service 

 

Sunday 17th July    

No service in Postling        

      

Sunday 24th July     

No service in Postling     

     

Sunday 31st July 

5pm Tea Service 

 

Sunday 7th August 

9.30am Holy Communion    

 

Sunday 14th August 

9.30am Morning Service 

      

Sunday 21st August 

No service in Postling  

 

Sunday 28th August  

5pm Tea service     

   

 

 
Coffee Mornings in the Church continue to be held on the second Saturday of the month from 10am 
to 12 noon. The next dates are the 9th July and the 13th August. 
 
The Craft Days in the Village Hall continue and the next dates are Saturday 2nd July and the 6th 
August. Do bring your arts and crafts and join in. 10am-4pm 

 

Happy Hour continues to spread summer happiness on a Friday every month from 6-7pm 
in the Church. The next dates are the 29th July ( the last Friday, not the usual fourth Friday) 
and the 26th August 
 

Postling Church Flower and Cleaning Rota 

July 2nd and 9th    Malliet Pattrick and Sarah Nicholls 

July 16th and 23rd    Nikki Clark and Jane Reynold 

July 30th and August 6th   Anne Spratling and Nikki Clark 

August 13th and 20th    Sachiyo Stevens ad Maria Sudworth 

August 27th and September 3rd  Jenny Haydock and Denise Burgess     
 
Saturday 9th July       Cantores presents the Pent Prom at Pent Farm, beginning at 6pm 
 

Dates for your diary.  
 
The rearranged date for the Postling Progressive Supper is Saturday 10th September 
 
Harvest will be celebrated with a concert by the Shepway Singers on Saturday 1st October 
 
Your Parochial Church Council meets five times a year to consider all of the issues related to 
the church. We are Rev Jane Weeks, Chris Reynolds and Peter Le Feuvre (Churchwardens) 
Andrew Ferguson, Helen Calderbank, Derek Wood, Sarah Montgomery, John Ayris (Hon. 
Treasurer) and Sarah Nicholls (Hon. Secretary) 


